# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Herbert delos Santos Naval	11/26/2008
Noel A. Sur	11/26/2008
John A Soriano	11/26/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC	
Street Address:	1900 S PRICE	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85248-1604	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335365

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)947-2663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

480-994-8888 Phone:

JMOY@WEISSIPLAW.COM Email:

WEISS & MOY PC Correspondent Name:

4204 NORTH BROWN AVENUE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

WP0804019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY D. MOY

Total Attachments: 2

500731300

source=Amkor\_WP0804019\_ASGN#page1.tif source=Amkor\_WP0804019\_ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021981 FRAME: 0715** 

Attorney Docket No.: WP0804019

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Hebert delos Santos Naval

of Navotas City, Philippines

Noel A. Sur

of San Pedro Laguna, Philippines

John A. Soriano

of San Pedro Laguna, Philippines

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Deleware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## \*A SEMICONDCUTOR DEVICE HAVING EMI SHIELDING AND METHOD THEREFOR\*

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

					<u> </u>	Herbert de	elos Santos	Naval
On	11/26/2	°006	before	me, _	Mar	rolito	Lagui	
personally ap								personally
name(s) is(are executed the	e) subscrit same in hi on the instr	ed to the wit s/her/their au ument the pe	hin inst thorize	rumei I capa	nt and a acity(ie	acknowled s), and tha	ged to m it by his/l	e person(s) whose e that he/she/they ner/their nich the person(s)

Executed this 26th day of November

SIGNATURE OF WITNES

Executed this 2440 day of November	<u>er</u> ,2008.
	Nocy A. Sur
n 11/20/2000 100	Annel Villa
On ///20/2008 before many personally appeared Noel A Su	nersonally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized of	
	r the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	
	Arit A A
	-4-HH-MANN
·	-144444
S	IGNATURE OF WITNESS
نداق المراقب ا	and the same
Executed this 26th day of Novemb	<u>er.</u> , 2008.
	butthe
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	John A. Soriano
Was burner	A 1 11.11.
On $11/26/2008$ before me personally appeared $3060 A$	, Angel Villa
known to me or proved to me on the basis of s	oriefactory avidence to be the percon(s) whose
	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized c	
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	
	44416
	LIVIMAVYT
Si Si	GNATURE OF WILDESS
· ·	open var y ar y ar var y government statement of the contraction of th